parallel with the south line of inlot

numbe forty-seven (47) one hund-

red thirty-two (132) feet to the alley

thence north along said alley forty-

three (43) feet and eight Inches

thence west parallel with south line

of inlot number forty-eight (48)
one hundred thirty-two (132) feet

to the place of the beginning being
a part of iniuts number forty-seven

(47) and forty-eight (48).

Said sale will be made subject to
the approval of said court for not

less than the full re-appraised value

of said real estate and upon the fol-